Nebraska law.
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In troduced

AN ACT

Be it

LEGISLAlIVE EIL! 9iJI

lFpEov€d by the coyerDor ApriI 16, 19?4

by Eiscellaneous Subjects CoInittee, Ualdron,
42, Chmn.; Cavanaugh, 9; Luedtke, 28i
Carpenter, q8; IuEphy, 171 tahoney, 5; F.
Leris, 45

to arerd sections 55-106, t5-117, 55-120, 55-121,
55- 125, and :5-159, Bevis€d StatutessuF[,leoent, 1972, relating to the ri]itia; tc
change memtershiF exelptions; to provide foractive service; to harmonize rith ctherlegislation; to provide for lositions,qualifications, and salariesi to Frcvid€ for
rorkmenrs coopensation LeDetits; tc prcvide
tor an enlistment or r€enlistEent tonus; tcprovide for recruit[ent and strenqth
maintenance activities; to rep€a.L the originalsections; and tc declare an €FergeDcy.

enacted hy the people of the State cf N€traska,
Secticn 1. that s€ction 55- 106, Bevised StatutesSutFlement, 1972, be amended to read as tcllcrs:
55-106. 111 able-bodied citizens and atle-bcdied

persons of foreign birth rho have b€en adnitted for
Fernanent residence, tho are more than seveDt€en and 1€ssthaD sixty years of age, and rho are residents ot thisstate, shall constitute the oilitia, sutject to thefolloring exeIptions: (1) persons exeopt by the lars ofthe t nited States; {?}-?ar!on!-u€r?t-}t-tic-ihrs-of-this!t.tci--{3} J2I [c0ters cf any regularly organized fire orpolice deFartIent of any city or village and retiredfireren rho have s€rved theiE full terI in any fireco0pany; tut Dc oes|ber of the active Oilitia shall berelieved troF duty tecause of his joining any such fireconlany or deFartIent; i{t JlI judges, justices, andclerks of courts of record; registers of deeds i sheriffs;oinisters of the gcspel; practieiig---pl,?li€irnst
!tlerintcndents.i officers antl assistants of hosFitals,prisons, and jails; eonduetot!-ald-enginc€r!-€f-r.i:k!rsiand -15) l-CI idiots, lunatics, pauFers, vagatoDals,contirmed d!!n*!tds q-lgg!Sl-lgE, FersoDS addicted to th€
us€ of narcotic d!u9s, and persons convicted cf i!{.'loiiserirc: !.ECgS9!_.e!g_S€ql!19-!. All such exen!ted F€rsons,except those enumeratetl in subdivisions (1) and 15i JlIot this section, slrall bc availatl€ for nilitary duty incase of rdr, insurrection, invasion, giEgslg-E, of
imminent danger thereof.
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Sec. 2. that section 55- I 17, R€vised
SuppleDent, 1972, b,e anended to read as fcllchs:
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55-11?. Thc Netraska National cuard shal1 beliable at al1 times tc te ordered into active service,
and shall b€ first called out ty the Gcvernor on alloccasions for nilitary seEvice uithin the state, in timeof Har, invasions, riot, reteltion, insu!r€ction,
.oiSE+lgf. or reasonatle apprehension ther€cf, or upcu th€reguisition of the Eresial€nt of the Unit€d statei. Inthe IaticDaI Guard is insutficient ir nurbercase
not available , th€ coverncr !lay bI proclaration ord

9I--:Eer th€en!clloent for active service of such additional fcr tionof t
eDer
Pr€s
draf

.h
'9
i
t
o

e militia as he Eay il€e! necessarl tc rect the
ency or to corpll rith the requisitior cf thedent of tbe UDited States, tlesignating the sare ty
, if a sufficient numter sball not volunteer, andrganize the sale it, tbe ranner hereir provided for!ay

org
out
reg
the
co!

anizinq the xetraska National cuard. Ihen sc crderedfor s€rvice, the Dilitia shall be sutj€ct to th€ saDeuLations and reDder the san€ service as regui!ed ofNetraska tlational cuard, aDd receive the samepensation as that prescrited at tI:e tire cl saidser?ice for tbe a!ry of the United States. In anysituatioo shere the Xational cua!d is ordered tc Cuty foranI of the purFos€s listed iD this section it shall beth€ dutI, the Eesponsibility, and the otligatior cf the
Governor througb tbe ltljutant Gene!a1 to exercise such
coDtEoI as he deens essential for the Fur[ose ct quellinganI Eiot, rebellior or iDsurrection, and for suchputFoses any local pclice authoriti€s shall te sutject tcbis control anal direction.

Sec. 3. lhat secticn 55-120, F€vised StatutessuFFl€reDt, 1972, be atended tc read as fcllors:
5 5- 1 2 C. Ihe idJltart---€crerc:I.!---d.?artr€nt

!:li!egI--!e!g-t!99!! shalI consist or the rdjutant
General, in a-9:adc-not--+€llor--trigadict !!g__S-EC!S_-g!!aJgI geneEal, aDd on€ aleFuty adjutant general, riith agrade not less than :li.!+rnait colonel, on€ assistantailJutant general or chief of staff fcr Arny Naticnal
Guartl affairs anal one assistant adjutant general or chiefof staff for Air National Guard affairs, €ach rlc!.-gradcri:l:I-tot-c:cr!d-ttat-€{-tta-tdJtt.nt-€cner.i ]n_!-!E_S-E-gq€gl_lfiggliel-gClergl; and one assistant dir€ctcr forcivil defense affairs; aDd such other perscnnel a-. say be
ttecessaEy to conply ritb such tatles of crganizaticn asare or ray h€reafter te prescribed tor this stat€ ty th€lars or r€qulations cf the United States.

Sec. q. that s€cticn 55-121, F€vis€d
19'12. Le amended to read as fclfcrs
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5r-121. the ,1d jut,lrt G:,.ner,lI sird I1 i€ rf !.il'tcd
ty the Governcr frcn the cornissioned otf ic€rs ct tht:
Naticnal Guatd of this st,rte. such Adjutant 6cneral
shall hav€ t€en d corfiisslol)ed otf iccr ot th€ tield or
line in acti.v€ service in the National Guard ct this
state for at feast seven yelrs, an(l shall have attained
at least the graale of lieutenant colonel.. tie shall hcl'd
his office as !rovid€d in section 55-'116. tle shall
receive fcr his services t+r. !!9!--EgleIJ :tt?--ef--t"n
thou!and-doilots-1et-a;rdil as-!hg-!9lSI19I-E!gll---qf Ie!!,
Fa y a b le n c n th I yi nnd-suei-additioaal-su{t137-a3-d i!"et.d-tl
tic-€or€tn€!7-ritirin-th€- iirii{: -.rtilttf e-f et- - 6dd itiona+
i.!igned - drtics-ct-3€tl i€€s7-ftofi- {eder all- or-€t let - i ne e ir
soirc.s-ot-th€-dcpartrenti !I9v!!9d, that th.--tc+ai}--f1r?
ot-tiir-seetie! Sug!-S-alg11 shall not exc€ed the anrrtal
pay and alLorances of regular military ctficers of equd.[
ranki on-llareh-3;-{969t 3!!-!I9U.0eg-l!!l!SI. that rhen
funds made availatle tY the fedetal gcvern[€nt are in
excess of the amount payatle as directed ty the Gov€tncr,
the excess shal] te used to reduce the alcunt rcquir€d to
be paid hy the state.

s€c. 5. Tbat secticn 55-125, devised statutes
Sulplement, 1912, be amended to read as tcl.l,ous:

55-125.
adjutant general
!e!efi!S!J in a ecolone1, as provided

ThE Ad utant General shal1 have a

9I ief of
j
t;c E!4!!--el--!!cless than

deluty
i I rlerItten att

shall
ior - -of
le for
t four
I cuard
utenant
djutant
ior--of
io n- -!1
e E E 9i.u!
ho nay

r
__rtieade of not

in secticn 55-{l€ !11-lf!, rho
b€ appointed ty tic-6oretn€t-1t?ot-tlrr--te€6ttcndat
the Adjutant General. lio Ferson shall te eligit
such atpointD€Dt unless he shall have had at leas
years commissioneal service in the Netraska liaticna
ind shall have attained at least the grade of Iie
colonel I ricr to his aIpointrent as deputy a
general 9I-9}jCl-91-E-!!Il. t?on--tte--te€ottcndat'
+hc -r\dj!tcrt- €cn.!a:I -a'i d-a F?Gintn€nt--and--eort is:
tie-6or.tnGr7-tt€ flg Adjutant General shall irarc
an officer eith a grad€ of not.l.ess than majcr B

act as United States !roperty and tiscal clficer; an
assrstant United States property,lnd fiscal otficer, rith
the gradc of not less than ca!tain, uhich offic€rs shall
te appoint€d trotr arang the oif icers of the ll€trdska
National Guard and shall have teen cormissioned cfficers
in the ttetraska tiaticnal. Gudrd fcr a pericd of at least
four years and shall have attain€d the grade cf at l€ast
caFtain and first lieutenant, rc:Pectively. th€ Adiutant
ceneral shall a![oint aI1 additional. ofticers, c].erks an(i
caretakers as Eay t€ required.

sec. 6. That section 55- 159, 8€vis€d statutes
suFFlerent, 1972, te anentled tc redd as fcLlr:rs:
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55-159. A tr€rl€r cf tl:c-: nilitaty lclcc:. ct th(
State of li€rLraska rho incurr.d Ier-:(.ria1 irjury uli<i :r.
caus€d ty accid€nt cr ccLulaticlral rliseasc rhilc iti the:
active service c1 thjs :tate otrlcrtd ty cc[]etcDt
authcrity, uhicl. injury dr.ises cut cf ar:d irr ti,e (:cur:jE
of his or ber ellrployrent in a(:tive s.rvjce, slall le
entitled to rdcrkrenrs cctrFensaticn henefrts i.r acccIdance
rith the definiticns and terms of cl)at.teL l.ltJ, articl€ 1.
If such meIber incurs deatb under the saIe ccnditions,
the deFend€nts of the deceased, if any, shal1 t€ entitled
to rorkren.s ccrFensation tenef-i,ts as provid€d in Chat terq8, article 1. In-ai1 AlI disFute arising under th€
proyisions of tbis section"--tlr€--ptoc.dur. shall te
IeEg1!E! und€r the provisions of gE!C-!-UE!99__!l chatterq8, article 1. llc rcrktrerrs ccnpensaticn ten€tits shall
be paitl untler this section in any case th.te lg__l!S
.e!!.e!!_!!.ej ttc-!.ile-i!-?aral:I€ -e!J_!E!Cl jlS__I gf _-l-U-C-EJgI_Ceal!__a!e_!.eig_g!_!-eI.e!.lg und€r the prcvisiors cf an?
{cd€?.il-+rr-ot-:c9ni}atioi !-iJl€_l2r_-9!!!S_o_!l!lEE_!90S .

sec. 7. !!e-!!e!E-el-!e!rsE-E-e-€!sll-!!r-ls-cgs!!!-oir:!!!l-!-!e--E-U-i sJs--sr--rcs.euEJs---i r--!Ie--!s!!s€-te!eJ:srE!-!!er!-!!s-€!!-c!- o.!e-!-u!!rs!--EellqrE- -!e!--s-esllreEr-.91-!!s-!.sr!-.9!-s nliE!-Es!!-9I-ree!lis!!e!lt--!!!-t-9!E
E ! I !- !-e r E S !! ! - E ! e I I - ! 9- -g e ! I - J e- ! -0 I - - ] !.d i J i ! -u e L - - e I I - - s.cs !i!!-i!i-g!!l-!!.I!e!!-E!E-ll-! c!-s rs€eq-s!r-!.uIdrcg --d.c ! !!-EE.
s u s ! -.p E J -! c.! !- E ! I I I - ! I J - t 9 - ! s I e- ! ! I ! -l - s I ! e r - -a ! - - -r ! d I J I ! -! e -l
!e s-EelisIEe!9rilJ-c9!!le! e!--.c!u--s.Q!ire--!!lr--!rEi-!!!s
r c.s U r e E- !-r - f g.u. - - ! ! e - 3 q i.u I s !! - ! s r 

=e 
r.e I - - E I e I I - - s ! ! i ! i E I s r

!--b s -!r9r rE-l o! s- !!- !! -iE- ses !].9-! .

!i!s--.a!!--s!rs!-sl!-- !!i !ls-ts!se
--!!r--rrsl.uis.--1.9!J-l 9!-19--ES!!erS- S! - -l!S

-s!-E!!!.e!ls-q! ar.ls r- l9!9re r: !!€ r -9r --p !!9r
-J

i9!-{9r-€-us ssss r-u-l-rc qr!rlt-rs- EI !9r J=..- l2l
!c-Ji!!-Es1el-E.urr!r!-.el-!i Jis lsl ---!e-!!e!s l

!-E ese--el --!!iE-h- -i s- -!e- -t r9 !-r 0s

!!J r d--e!919- !9 -- s! g- 
- s r es!e-- r-! !s! c E ! - - : !- - -t !c

-relc-!J:el-- rec r.u:lE---e r0 --- !-bE-tr
r!!:-e!---e!-0--!i ssss: l e ji s!- -- 9!

e r !-e ! : s-u e I - -s s! 9-E !-o I - -i ! - r s-s q r g 
- ! e - ! ! e - - ! "e ! i s ! I I - - -c.c e I I rs!!--M--e-drer!is!as--il- -.Bg!-lis--!sg:s- -lsr-- !E e r!-r !!!9

! uMsgsr__B!_d_ a-11__!ec€S sarJ__Cl!e!SeS__: !___ I 9! !E 9 !i9!
! lsrcr !!!.--1!e--!.di-ul a!J--.gs!crel--EI.all--s.urerli s c- - !! c
SI.pe!9.i!.UIE_91_E.US!_l! n-dS_l oI_! !C_I u rI o seS_ e! ! r,9I Ql9 d:

sec. 9. That origj.naL sections :5-1C6, ,5-117,
55-120,55-121, 55-125, and 55-'159, Revrsed stdtutes
SuFplenent, 1972, ate repealed.

S€c. 10. Since an elergency exist-s, this act
sball be in full force and take €tfect, frcm and after
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its passage and approval, according to Iat.
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